
CANADIAN

Contract Record
c4 Weekly Journal of Public Works, Tenders, 
cAdvance Information and lMunicipal Progress
This Paper Reaches Every Week the Town and City Clerks, Town and City Engineers, County 

Clerks and County Engineers, Purchasers of Municipal Debentures and Leading 
Contractors in All Lines Throughout Canada

Vol. 16. TORONTO, MONTREAL — AUGUST 30, 1905 — WINNIPEG, VANCOUVER No. 26

THE MADIA* CONTRACT RECORD
PUBLISH1D BVKRY WEDNESDAY

Ae an Intermediate Edition of the Canadian 
Architect and Bulkier.

\i[ C. 1. IORTIIER PUBLISHING CHIPAIT
of Toronto, Limited,

Subscription Price,Jh per annum, payable

ConvnDMATioN Li PB Buildiho, Tououto 
Telephone Main 336a.

Branch Offices :
30 Alliance Building, Montreal, 

Telephone Main W99.
7*0-731 Union Bank Building, Winnipeg. 

Telephone 1*74
536 Hastings Street, Suite 3, Vancouver, B. C.

i3 Great St. Helen's, London, England.

Subscribers who may change their address 
sheald give prompt notice of same. In doing so 
give both old and new address. Hottfy the pub
lishers ifisr iwSartty fa delivery 01 papers.

TENDERS
for Excavating and raising of a 6 in. water 
main and the replacing with a main as per 
dimensions given below, with all connections 
complete as per specifications, on George street 
in the Town of Sarnia, will be received by the 
undersigned up to 6 o’clock in the evening of 
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER UTM. 1905. Lowest or 
any tender not necessarily accepted, 

about 450 feet of ao in. main.

All particulars may be had on addressing 
ALBERT f. JOHNSTON, 

Secretary Waterworks Extension Com.

TOWN OF SUDBURY

Waterworks and Sewer 
Extension

Sealed tenders, marked “Tender for Water
works, etc." on the envelopes, and on form 
supplied by the Town Clerk, will be received by 
the undersigned up to six o’clock, p. m., SEP
TEMBER 4TH, 1905, for all material and labor 
necessary to construct the following, namely :

sooo ft. 6 ins. *600 ft. 8 ins.
16*0 ft. 9 ins. 14*0 ft. 10 ins.

and—Waterworks Extension and Hydrants 
aooo ft. 6 ins.
*500 ft 4 ins.

Plane and specifications are on file and may 
be aeen at the Town Clerk’s office, Sudbury, 
Ont

Each tender most be accompanied by an 
accepted cheque, payable to L. O'Connor, Esq , 
Mayor of Sudbury, for 5 per cent, of the amount 
of the bid, which will be subject to forfeiture in 
case of failure on the part of the contractor to 
enter into a written contract with approved 
sureties if called upon to do so.

The town reserves the right to reject any or 
all tenders

Cheques will be returned to unsuccessful 
bidders.

STEPHEN FOURNIER,
Town Clerk.

Sudbury, Ont August 19th, 1905.

TO CONTRACTORS
Whole and separate tenders will be received 

by the undersigned for the erection of a Town 
Hall in the Town of Qu'Appelle, Saak

Tenders for basement will be received up till 
September 6th, 1905.

Tenders for the superstructure from the dif
ferent trades, Brick work, Carpenter work. 
Plastering, and Painting, will be received up
till September 13th, 1005.

Plans and specification» may be aeen at the 
office of the Secretary Treasurer, or at the 
offices of W. M. Dodd, Architect, Regina, Saak., 
and Calgary, Alta.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily ac
cepted.

J. C. STARR, Secretary-Treasurer,
Town of yu'Appelle, Sask.

DEBENTURES
Sealed tenders, addressed to undersigned, will 

be received up to noon of MONDAY. SEP
TEMBER uni, 1905, for the following Deben
tures of the City of Niagara Falls namely

J* ,962.62 Twenty years 5 per cent., issued for 
Immanent walk purposes, dated August 13th,

|io,021.37 Thirty years 5 per cent., Issued for 
Sewer purposes, dated August 15th, 1905.

Said Debentures—principal and interest are 
payable at the City Treasurer's office, Niagara 
Falls, Canada, annually.

Purchasers to pay accrued Interest from 
August 15th, 1005.

Further particulars can be obtained on appli-

Highest or any tender not necessarily ac-

JOHN ROBINSON. City Clerk.
Niagara Falls, Canada, August aand, 1905.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
PORT HOPE, ONT.-John Curtis 

intends building a new storehouse.
PEMBROKE, ONT. - The Council 

are about to construct a 6-inch tile sewer,
MAXVILLE, ONT.—A company is 

being formed to rebuild the flour mill.
ROCK WOOD, ONT.—Edwin Har

vey is preparing to build four dwellings.
VIRDEN, MAN.-H. C. Simpson 

contemplates erecting a latge block next 
year

HUMBERSTONE, ONT. - C. E. 
Steele is preparing plans for a waterworks 
system here.

KEEWATIN, ONT.—A. T. Fife & 
Co. will erect a building on the old town 
hall site.

BURFORD,ONT.-Thearmory build
ing will be erected on the site offered by 
the village.

NORTH BAY, ONT.-The Dominion 
Government have purchased a site for a 
post office.

HULL, QUE.—The city will shortly 
place on the market $45,000 of de
bentures.

CARMAN, MAN.—Albert Doyle in
tends building a brick warehouse on 
Villard ave.

RENFREW, ONT.-Jamts Young 
wi'l erect a summer hotel at Norway Bay 
next summer.

CALGARY, N. W. T.-Arcbitects are 
requested to submit plans for a new school 
to cost about $50,000.

BRANDON, MAN.—D. A. Hooper 
will erect a brick store building on corner 
of Tenth street and Lome ave.

BRACEBR1DGE, ONT.—Walter E. 
Thomcloe, barrister, is taking tenders on 
alterations to block on Main street.

SYDNEY MINES, N.S.-The town 
is considering the purchase of the Beach 
Hill property as a site for a hospital.

ARNPRIOR, ONT.—Steps are being 
taken to organize a company with a 
capital of $45,000 to erect a flour mill and 
elevator.

MONCTON, N. B.—The erection of a 
nurse’s home in connection with the hos
pital, to cost $3,000, is under considera
tion.

HARR1STON, ONT.—J.E. Cave has 
asked for a loan of $10,000 from ihe 
village to assist in establishing a stove 
foundry.

OSHAWA, ONT.—Thomas Morris, 
Town Clerk, desires tenders by Sep
tember 3rd for construction of granolithic 
sidewalks.

MELITA, MAN.-Bids will be re
ceived by T. S. Menray up to September 
1 ith for purchase of $7,000 5 per cent, 
school debentures.

KINGSTON, ONT.-H. B. R. Craig, 
City Engineer, will receive tenders up to 
August 31st for roofing and other repairs 
to the House of Industry.

BROCKVILLE, ONT.—B. Dillon, 
architect, wants tenders by 31st inst. for 
erection of addition to Semi-Ready Cloth
ing Store for Samuel Flint.

MAISONNEUVE,QUE.-The Coun
cil have purchased property at the comer 
of Ontario street and Desjardins ave. on 
which to erect a fire station.

SELKIRK, MAN. - The Northern 
Iron Works Co., of Winnipeg, have sub
mitted a proposition to remove their 
works to this place.

RAPID CITY, MAN. — The rate
payers rejected the by-law to borrow 
$15,000 for erection of a town hall and 
other improvements.

WIARTON, ONT.—It is probable 
that the town w41 engage an engineer to 
report on the development of the Sauble 
Falls water power.

PICTON, ONT. - Willis Chipman, 
C.E., Toronto, was here last week mak
ing an estimate of the cost of extending 
the waterworks system.

QU’APPELLE, N.W.T.—J. C. Starr 
will receive tenders up to September 6th 
for erection of a town hall. Plans by 
W. M. Dodd, architect, Regina.

ARMOW, ONT. - R. B. Campbell, 
Clerk Kincardine township, desires bids


